
TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 11 JANUARY 2013 / 11 JANUARIE 2013 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
1 

 
 

BIDS INVITED TO CONDUCT A STUDY ON THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF THE PROBLEM OF ORPHANS AND CHILDREN 
MADE VULNERABLE BY HIV/AIDS IN THE THABO MOFUTSANYANA AND LEJWELEPUTSWA DISTRICTS 
 
 

DESCRIPTION/SERVICE REQUIRED AT 
 

TENDER NO. CLOSING 
DATE 
/TIME 
11:00 

BIDS OBTAINABLE 
FROM 

POST OR DELIVEBIDS 
TO 

 
Bids are invited to conduct a study on 
the nature and extent of the problem of 
Orphans and Children made 
Vulnerable by HIV/AIDS in the Thabo 
Mofutsanyana and Lejweleputswa 
Districts. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thabo Mofutsanyana 
and Lejweleputswa 
Districts. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SOCDEV01/2013  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
13/02/13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Social Development 
Room 35 
Liberty life Building  
St. Andrew St. 
Bloemfontein 
 
 
Enquiries: 
 
1.Miss N. Mabula 
Tel: 051-409 0533 
 
2. Mr. Maqcuntsu  
Tel: 051-4000329 
 

 
Deposited in the Tender 
Box inside Main Entrance. 
St Andrews St.  
Liberty Life Building 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

E
n
t
r
a
n
c
e 

 
 

Please note that if candidates are not contacted within three months (90 days) after the closing date, accept that your application was unsuccessful.  Please note that 
recommended candidates will undergo risk assessments, including inter alia the verification of curriculum vitae all qualification and criminal records.  

A Trust, Consortium or Joint venture must obtain and submit a consolidated B-BBEE status level verification certificates with their bids. Certificate endorsed by a 
verification agency accredited by SANAS (South African National Accreditation System) Registered auditors approved by IRBA (Independent Regulatory Board of 
Auditors)  
The Department adheres to all relevant acts, including the Black Economic Empowerment Act No. 53 of 2003, Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act. No 2 
of 2000 and Employment Equity ACT  No. 55 of 1998 

Bids sealed and clearly marked with the name of the bid and tender number. Proposal received after closing date and time will not be considered. 
Documents may be collected during working hours between 8:00 and 15:00 from 18 January 2013 or at the site meeting. Compulsory site clarification 
meeting will be held (see below for date). 
 
A non-refundable deposit fee of R95.00 will be payable at Room 104, Liberty Life Building, St Andrew Street, Bloemfontein  
 
 

COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION: LIBERTY LIFE BUILDING: BLOEMFONTEIN 
DATE: 18 JAN 2013 
TIME: 11:30 
VENUE: LIBERTY LIFE BUILDING 1st  FLOOR ROOM 10: BLOEMFONTEIN 
 

 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 11 JANUARY 2013 / 11 JANUARIE 2013 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
2 

 
 

BIDS 
 

SUPPLIES 
 

 
DEPARTMENT  OF  HEALTH 
 
 
The following bid has been finalized.  Complete results will be furnished to bidders on a written request. 
 
DOH (FS) 26/2012/2013:  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NEONATAL AND MATERNAL EQUIPMENT:  VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS 
 
 
Successful Bidders: 
 

COMPANY ITEMS PRICE 

Fresenius Kabi South Africa 
Africa 

1 
14 

R8 350.00/each 
R6 612.00/each 

Sanbonani Holdings (Pty) Ltd 2 
2(a) 
10 

R7 343.23/each 
R2 200.77/each 
R2 259.45/each 

Philips Medical Systems 3 
7 
7(a) 

R47 442.42/each 
R18 197.05/each 
R3 006.59/each 

Medhold Medical 4 
12 
17 

R3 990.00/each 
R32 075.22/each 
R40 477.22/each 

SSEM Mthembu Medical (Pty) Ltd 5 R13 905.08/each 

Respiratory Care Africa (Pty) Ltd 6 
9 
13 
16 
18 
21 
22 

R149 159.48/each 
R39 172.41/each 
R40 152.11/each 
R121 116.75/each 
R8 402.93/each 
R18 026.54/each 
R11 234.38/each 

Viking Medical & Surgical (Pty) Ltd 8 R51 300.00/each 

Endomed Medical & Surgical 11 R1 026.09/each 

Tecmed Africa (Pty) Ltd 15 R372.86/each 

Stat-Tlakeni Medical (Pty) Ltd 19 (Offer A) 
20 (Offer A) 

R1 293.90/each 
R2 872.80/each 

 
 
Period:  22 November 2012 till 21 November 2015 
 
Approved: Department of Health – Date: 20 October 2012 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 11 JANUARY 2013 / 11 JANUARIE 2013 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
3 

 

FREE  STATE   TENDER   BULLETIN VRYSTAAT   TENDERBULLETIN 
  

(Published every Friday) (Verskyn elke Vrydag) 
  

All correspondence, advertisements, etc. must be addressed to 
the Officer in charge of the Free State Tenderbulletin, P.O. Box 
517, Bloemfontein Tel.: No. 051 403 3139. Free Voucher copies 
of the Free State Tenderbulletin or cuttings of advertisements are 
NOT supplied. 

Alle korrespondensie, advertensies, ens. moet aan die 
Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat Tender Bulletin, Posbus 517, 
Bloemfontein, geadresseer word.  Gratis eksemplare van die 
Vrystaat Tender Bulletin óf uitknipsels van advertensies word 
NIE verskaf nie. 

  
Subscription Rates (payable in advance) Intekengeld (vooruitbetaalbaar) 

  
The subscription fee for the Free State Tender Bulletin (including 
all Extraordinary Free State Tenderbulletins) are as follows: 

Die intekengeld vir die Vrystaat Tenderbulletin (insluitend alle 
Buitengewone Vrystaat Tender Bulletins) is soos volg: 

Subscription: (Over the Counter / E-Mail) Intekengeld: (Oor die Toonbank / E-Pos) 
  
Price per copy     R    4.30 Prys per eksemplaar   R    4.30 
Half-yearly    R 106.00 Halfjaarliks    R 106.00 
Annually     R 212.00 Jaarliks      R 212.00 
  
Subscription (Post) Intekengeld:  (Pos) 
Price per copy     R   12.40 Prys per eksemplaar   R  12.40 
Half-yearly    R 307.90 Half-yearly    R 307.90 
Annually     R 615.80 Jaarliks     R 615.80 
  

Closing time for acceptance of copy Sluitingstyd vir die Aanname van Kopie 
  

Stamps are not accepted Seëls word nie aanvaar nie 
  
All advertisement must reach the Officer in Charge of the Free 
State Tender Bulletin not later than 16:00, three working days 
prior to the publication of the Bulletin.  Advertisements received 
after that time will be held over for publication in the issue of the 
following week, or if desired by the advertiser, will be inserted in 
the current issue as a "Late Advertisement”.  In such case the 
advertisement must be delivered to the Officer in Charge not 
later than 08:00 on the Tuesday preceding the publication of 
the Bulletin and double rate will be charged for that 
advertisement. 

Alle advertensies moet die Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat 
Tenderbulletin bereik nie later nie as 16:00, drie werksdae 
voordat die Bulletin uitgegee word.  Advertensies wat na 
daardie tyd ontvang word, word oorgehou vir publikasie in die 
uitgawe van die volgende week, of as die adverteerder dit 
verlang, sal dit in die Bulletin wat op die pers is as ‘n “Laat 
Advertensie” geplaas word.  In sulke gevalle moet die 
advertensie aan die Beampte oorhandig word nie later nie as 
08:00 op die Dinsdag van die week voordat die Bulletin 
gepubliseer word en dubbeltarief sal dié advertensie gevra 
word. 

 
A “Late Advertisement” will not be inserted as such without 
definite instructions from the advertiser. 
 

Advertisement Rates 
 

Notices required by Law to be inserted in the Tender-bulletin: 
R27.90 per centimetre or portion thereof, single column. 
 
 

NUMBERING OF TENDER BULLETIN 
 
You are hereby informed that the numbering of the Provincial Gazette 
/Tender Bulletin and notice numbers will from 2010 coincide with the 
relevant financial year.  In other words, the chronological numbering 
starting from one will commence on or after 1 April of every year. 

 
‘n “Laat Advertensie” sal nie sonder definitiewe instruksies 
van die Adverteerder as sodanig geplaas word nie. 
 

Advertensietariewe 
 

Kennisgewings wat volgens Wet in die Tenderbulletin geplaas 
moet word: R27.90 per sentimeter of deel daarvan, 
enkelkolom. 
 

NOMMERING VAN TENDER BULLETIN 
 
U word hiermee in kennis gestel dat die nommering van die 
Provinsiale Koerant / Tender Bulletin en kennisgewingnommers 
vanaf 2010 met die betrokke boekjaar sal ooreenstem.  Met ander 
woorde, die kronologiese nommering beginnende met een, sal op of 
na 1 April van elke jaar begin. 

  
 



Free  State                Vrystaat 

Province             Provinsie 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER  BULLETIN 

TENDERBULLETIN 

 
 
 
 
 
 

NO.  66   11  JANUARY  2013  /  11  JANUARIE  2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

NO. 
 

 

INDEX 
 

PAGE 

 
SOCDEV 002/12 

 

 
BIDS ARE INVITED TO CONDUCT A STUDY ON THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF 
THE PROBLEM OF ORPHANS AND CHILDREN MADE VULNERABLE BY 
HIV/AIDS IN THE THABO MOFUTSANYANA AND LEJWELEPUTSWA DISTRICTS. 
 

 
1 
 

 
DOH (FS) 26/2012/2013 

 
APPROVED 

 
2 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


